Cabrera
Hosmer
Posey
Bogaerts
Ethier
Carpenter
Peralta
Kinsler
Kipnis
Eaton

Arenado
Carpenter
Cabrera
Cespedes
Pollock
Tulowitzk
Bogaerts
Donaldsol
Hairpin
McCutcher

Donaldsol
Goldschmidi
Arenado
Rizzo
Cabrera
Carpenter
Encarnacior
Posey
Trout

2 tied w/

Pillar
Pollock
Hamilton
Gordon
Blackmon
Braun
Cain
Escobar
Owings
Heyward

AVG.
AT
LB
SP
AT
EL
SS
SS
EL
TP
uw

2B
Uw
SS
AT
SP
EL
LB
AT
EL
SB
EL

RBI
EL
TP
uw
SP
AT
SS
uw
SP
AB

SB
AB
EL
TP
AT
LH
LB
TP
TP
LH
EL

.348
.289
.285
279
279
.276
.265
.263
.261
.259

24
23
20
20
18
18
17
17
17
17

43
39
38
34
33
33
33
33
33
32

17
15
14
13
11
11
11
11
11
10

2016 1st Period
Batting Leaders

Rizzo
Pollock
Trout
McCutcher
Hosmer
Blackmon
Cabrera
Hairpin
Donaldsotl
3 tied w/

Davis
Belt
Rizzo
Frazier
LeMahieu
Realmutc

12 tied w/

Martinez
Goldschmidi
Trout
Cespedes
Rizzo
Belt
McCutcher
Grandersol
Upton

2 tied w/

Bogaerts
Valencia
Choo
Kang
Owings
Peralta

6 tied w/

RUNS
SP
EL
AB
EL
LB
LH
AT
SB
EL

3B
SP
LH
SP
SS
TP
LH

LH
TP
AB
SP
SP
LH
EL
SS
LB

AT
AT
SS
AT
LH
SS

46
43
40
37
36
35
35
33
32

AP PrA,OTOTO

88
85
77
70
70
68
67
65
65
64

15

—
© ©O© O OO

Bogaerts
Cabrera
Hosmer
Posey
Pollock
Gordon
Rizzo
Carpenter

3 tied w/

Arenado
Cabrera
Trout
Encarnacior
Goldschmidi
Hairpin
Machado
Rizzo

7 tied w/

McCutcher
Rizzo
Bautista
Goldschmidi
Hairpin
Machado
Ortiz
Trout
Cabrera
Donaldsol

Pollock
Bogaerts
Gordon
Rizzo
Hosmer
Trout
Donaldsol
Posey
Martinez
Cespedes

HR
uw
AT
AB
uw
TP
SB
SP
SP

BB
EL
SP
AT
TP
SB
SP
AB
AB
AT
EL

AB
EL
AT
AT
SP
LB
AB
EL
SP
LH
SP

73
71
71
68
63
62
60
59

56

16
14
14
13
13
12
11
11

10

40
39
36
36
33
29
28
28
26
25

266
262
252
247
246
245
243
239
237
236



